

Rolling Acres School and Schola Rosa Video Essay Scholarship

Who?

Any current or prospective RAS student or Schola Rosa family.

What?

The chance to earn a scholarship for \$250 towards a Rolling Acres School course or Schola Rosa curriculum purchase

When?

The Contest begins 5/15/2015 and ends 7/1/2015.

How?

- Create a one to two minute video that answers the question, "What does it mean to be educated for wisdom?"
- Submit your video and your name to *Rolling Acres School* (the.rolling.acres.school@gmail.com) by 7/1/2015 via email. Submissions may be a link to your video hosted on a video sharing service such as YouTube.com.

Scholarship Rules:

1. Disclosure; Scholarship deadline

No donation or purchase of any kind is necessary to participate. Entries will be accepted between 5/15/2015 and 7/1/2015. All entries are submitted with the understanding that they are released for use by the Rolling Acres School (see "Authorization and Release" below).

2. Eligibility

The Contest is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations in the United States. All current students or any prospective students are welcomed to submit an entry.

3. To Enter

Enter by submitting a video that answers the question, "What does it mean to be educated for wisdom?" Title your video "Scholarship Contest 2015" and e-mail the link to your video to the.rolling.acres.school@gmail.com Submission of a video constitutes your representation and warranty that all sounds, words, text, images, music, or other material included is original or in the public domain, has not been published, broadcast, or otherwise publicly distributed previously, and does not infringe and is not subject to any claim that it violates the intellectual property or other rights of any third party. Entry of a video constitutes your certification that you are (i) the owner of the video, (ii) able and authorized to submit it, (iii) have received the consent of anyone pictured. Failure to meet these requirements if full or part may result in disqualification.

4. Awarded Scholarships

A panel of judges will review entries and select a scholarship recipient based on Logical soundness, rhetorical force, and artistic merit. All decisions of the panel are final. Two scholarships of \$250 each may be awarded. If no entries meet minimum requirements, no winner will be selected for the scholarships.

5. Winner Notification/Prize Claims

A winner will be selected by 7/8/2015, and will be notified on 7/10/2015.

6. Scholarship Restrictions

The scholarship is not transferable. No substitution of the scholarship is permitted except at the sole discretion of **Rolling Acres School**. The scholarship money may be applied to a one-time purchase of courses and curriculum offered by the **Rolling Acres School**. If the total amount in the one-time purchase is less than \$250 the remaining money will be lost.

7. Authorization and Release

By submitting your video, you consent to **Rolling Acres School** use or non-use of the video, and of your name, likeness, voice, and/or biographical information for promotional and other purposes without additional compensation, except where prohibited by law. You also give **Rolling Acres School** an exclusive, irrevocable license to use, publish, edit, adapt, and/or modify your video in any way and in any and all media now known of hereafter invented worldwide, without limitation or compensation to you. **Rolling Acres School** may use or not use your video submission in its sole discretion and judgment. Winning does not in any way guarantee **Rolling Acres School** use of the video submission. By submitting your video, you agree to release, and to indemnify, save and hold harmless, **Rolling Acres School** and its members, officers, directors, employees, independent contractors, representatives, affiliates, and agents from and against any claim or cause of action arising out of participation in the scholarship contest, or the receipt, redemption, or use of any prize, including any injuries or damages of any kind sustained in connection with the use, acceptance, possession or awarding of any scholarship.

8. Limitation of Liability

Rolling Acres School is not responsible for printing, typographical, human, or other errors of any kind in any contest-related materials or for stolen, lost, late, misdirected, damaged, incomplete, or illegible entries. **Rolling Acres School** shall have the right, in its sole discretion, to abbreviate, modify, suspend, cancel, or terminate the scholarship contest without further obligation. In such an event, **Rolling Acres School** may, but shall have no obligation, to award a Prize from among all valid and eligible entries received prior to such action.